Fee Structure for Indian Students

For the duration of

Particular 2024 Autumn Semester
Amount Amount
(for General, (for SC, ST
EWS and OBC and PwD
students) students)
A | Tuition Fee (per semester) ¥100,000 g0
B | Group Insurance Premium 1,600 ¥ 1,600
C | Per Semester Examination Fee ¥ 500 ¥ 500
Registration fee "Registration Fee Z 500 2500
Gymkhana Fee 1,500 1,500
Medical Fee 1,500 1,500
Student Benevolent Fund Fee g 300 g 300
Student Welfare Fund T 500 T 500
Laboratory/ Research 1,500 31,500
facilities fee
Total C Z 6,300 ¥ 6,300
D | One Time Admission Fee 1,000 1,000
Admission Fee  ["Grade Sheets Fee Z 400 Z 400
Smart Card fee 2400 2400
Medical Examination Fee 2400 2400
Degree Certificate Fee 400 400
Convocation Fee g 3,000 % 3,000
Alumni Association % 1,500 1,500
Membership Fee
Training and Placement Fee T 1,000 1,000
Student Welfare Fund NA NA
Total D ¥ 8,100 ¥ 8,100
E | Refundable Institute Security Deposit
Security . . -
Deposits Security Deposit for Library 210,000 210,000
Security Deposit for Dinning
Facility
Security Deposit for
Accommodation
Total E ¥10,000 ¥10,000
F | Fee for Rent
Accommodation Electricity and Water Charges % 16,000 % 16,000
and Other _
Facilities Facility Charges
Provided in it Total F ¥16,000 ¥ 16,000
(per semester)
G Semester Mess Advance per semester ¥ 17, 550 ¥ 17,550
(tentative)
H Total (A+B+C+D+E+F+G) ¥1,59,550 ¥ 59,550




Fee Structure for BTech Programme at IIT Indore (For International Students)

Foreign Students including students belonging to OCI/PIO getting admission through JEE
(Advanced) examinations shall be charged as under:

For International Students including OCI/PIO

For the duration of
2024 Autumn Semester
S | Academic Year of Other Charges Including
No | Program | Admission Tuition Fee (%) Accommodation and
(per semester) Dining Charges (%)
(per semester)
1. | BTech 2024 ¥ 3,00,000 ¥ 59,550

2. | Any other applicable charges as notified by the Institute from time to time.

1. Students are supposed to pay the entire fee at the time of registration and no installment
payment will be accepted.

Fee refund policy:

If a student who withdraws from an academic program after joining and completing
registration in the academic program, only Security Deposits paid by the student in his/her
academic program will be refunded.



